RIDGID Dprain Cleaning Machine

Cart Assembly

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref.  Catalog Ref.  Catalog Ref.  Catalog
No. No. Description No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 60827 Hand Grips (2) 15 69010 Nut /" — 20 (2) 29 60667 Spring
2 60587 Handle 16 60617 Bolt />" — 13 x 6" 30 60677 Cotter Hairpin (2)
3 61472 Washer 17 60622 Mounting Knob (2) 31 43967 Guard Bracket (2)
4 60422 Cap Plug (2) 18 43942 Lock Washer /2" 32 43962 Screws #10 — 24 x */a" (8)
5 65447 Compression Spring 19 60627 Axle 33 43972 Carriage Bolt (2)
6 59510 Plunger Pin 20 23602 Wheel (2) 34 87970 Hex Nut #10 — 24 (4)
7 60592 Right Pivot Arm 21 23607 End Cap (2) 35 61310 Lock Washer #10 (4)
8 60050 Retaining Ring (8) 22 60632 Stabilizer 36 44027 Belt Guard
9 60597 Tie-Spring Bar 23 60637 Self-Tap Screw #6 — 32 (2) 37 61107 Drum Assembly w/*/s" Pigtail
10 60020 Hex Bolt '/2" — 13 x 1'/s" (6) 24 60642 Spring Clip 60042 Drum Assembly w/%/:" Pigtail
1 60602 Left Pivot Arm 25 60647 Rest Pad 38 60672 Assembly Knob (2)
12 60607 Stairclimber (2) 26 60652 Model Plate 39 60032 AUTOFEED® Assembly
13 60612 Stairclimber Bar 27 60657 Frame 40 61227 Manual Feed Assembly
14 78005 Nut /2" — 13 (2) 28 60662 Cap Plug

73



